_{RE} 08-03-1	998 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
23-98	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Passing and 1007796	attached original description of copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies): MICHAEL R. ANDERSON itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached [] Yes [X] No Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other - Execution Date: Liter of Date: July 16, 1998	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CREATIVE LABS, THE Internal Address: Street Address: 370 Cam no Real Boulevard, Ste. 109 City: Boca Raton State: Forida 33432
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	ation, the execution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/038,345	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? [] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed Name: BARRY L. HALEY, ESQ. Internal Address: Malin, Haley, DiMaggio & Crosby, P.A. Street Address: One East Broward Blvd., Suite 1609 City: Fort Lauderdale State: Florida ZIP: 33301	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 [1] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit account number: 13-1130 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
the original document. Mail document. BARRY L. HALEY, Reg. No. 25,339 Total number of pages including cover Mail documents to be recorded with	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of <u>JJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJ</u>
2	

PATENT REEL: 9349 FRAME: 0404

Attorney Docket No. 9500.3802

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: MICHAEL R. ANDERSON Residence Address: 1355 West Palmetto Park Road, No. 129 City: Boca Raton State/Zip: Florida 33486

ASSIGNEE: CREATIVE LABS, INC. Status: Small Entity Address: 370 Camino Gardens Boulevard, No. 109 City: Boca Raton State/Zip: Florida 33432

TITLE OF INVENTION: DEVICE AND METHOD FOR USE IN CLEANING LAUNDRY

United States Patent Application Serial Number: 09/038,345

Filed:

MARCH 11, 1998

The Assignor is the owner of the above-referenced invention and owner of the above-referenced United States patent application, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same. In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefor identified herein, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignor also assigns all of his right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.

MICHAEL R. ANDERSON INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR

DATE

1\9500\FRM\3802.227

Serial Number: 09/038,345

File Number: 9500.3802

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the following correspondence: ASSIGNMENT; VERIFIED STATEMENT CLAIMING SMALL ENTITY STATUS OF SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN; ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FEE IN THE AMOUNT OF \$40.00 AND RETURN POSTCARD FOR CONFIRMATION OF RECEIPT is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on this 23rd day of JULY, 1998.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

Any additional charges, including extension of time, please bill our Account No. 13-1130.

Pamel J. Brow

PAMELA J. BROWN / PARALEGAL

Date: JULY 23, 1998

MALIN, HALEY, DiMAGGIO & CROSBY, P.A. One East Broward Boulevard, Suite 1609 Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 (954) 763-3303

Et 220

PATENT REEL: 9349 FRAME: 0406

RECORDED: 07/27/1998